
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fees and Fines Chart 
Approved by the Okefenokee Regional Library Board May 23, 2022 

 
LIBRARY CARDS/ACCOUNTS 
Residents of Georgia FREE 
Non-Georgia Residents who attend school, own property, or 
are employed in GA FREE 

Out of State Card $25.00 
Temporary Card (Five item limit; card is good for six months) $12.50 

Account in Good Standing* *$10.00 threshold *To check out books and materials and use 
computers, fines must be less than the $10.00 limit  

OVERDUE/LOST/DAMAGED ITEMS 
Overdue Book(s) $.20 per item/per day 
Overdue DVD(s) $.50 per item/per day 
Lost Item(s) $5.00 processing fee (non-refundable) + cost of item 
Damaged Item(s)* *fees will be assessed by staff based on damage 
PRINTING/COPYING SERVICES 
Printing (Color and Black & White) $.20 per page 
Copying (Color and Black & White) $.20 per page 
3D Printing $1.00 base charge plus $0.10 per gram of item printed 
Laminating Services  $1.00 per running foot 
Poster Printing $1.00 per running foot 
FAX SERVICES 
Local & Long Distance (Outgoing & Incoming) $0.25 per page 
International (Outgoing & Incoming) $0.25 per page 
FINANCIAL CHARGES 
Returned Checks $15.00 per check 
OTHER SERVICES 

Interlibrary Loan Request* Requestor must pay fees charged by lending library 
*additional charges may apply 

Obituary / Periodical / Newspaper Request*  
(mail or electronic) 

OKRLS Patrons with active library accounts and a $0.00 
balance – FREE* 
Non OKRLS Patrons, or OKRLS Patrons with balances on 
their account – $3.00 per request + $0.25 per page* 
*standard charges for printing, copying, mailing, faxing apply 

Notary Services* 

OKRLS Patrons with active Library accounts and a $0.00 
balance – FREE 
Non OKRLS Patrons, or OKRLS Patrons with balances on 
their account – $2.00 per document 

Ear Buds $1.00 per pair 
Thumb (USB) Drives $3.00 each 

Exam Proctoring* 

OKRLS Patrons with active Library accounts and a $0.00 
balance – FREE* 
Non OKRLS Patrons, or OKRLS Patrons with balances on 
their account – $5.00 per exam* 
*standard charges for printing, copying, mailing, faxing apply 

 


